
Date Visitors vs. Home Time Field Date Visitors vs. Home Time Field

Monday, April 2, 2018 Monday, April 30, 2018 4 vs. 1 7:30 PM Major

Tuesday, April 3, 2018 Tuesday, May 1, 2018 5 vs. 2 7:30 PM Major

Wednesday, April 4, 2018 Wednesday, May 2, 2018 6 vs. 3 7:30 PM Major

Thursday, April 5, 2018 1 vs. 2 7:30 PM Major Thursday, May 3, 2018 5 vs. 1 7:30 PM Major

Friday, April 6, 2018 3 vs. 5 7:30 PM Major Friday, May 4, 2018 6 vs. 2 7:30 PM Major

Saturday, April 07, 2018 2 vs. 5 4:00 PM Major Saturday, May 5, 2018 4 vs. 3 6:30 PM Major

Saturday, April 07, 2018 4 vs. 6 6:30 PM Major

Date Visitors vs. Home Time Field Date Visitors vs. Home Time Field

Monday, April 9, 2018 Monday, May 7, 2018 3 vs. 2 7:30 PM Major

Tuesday, April 10, 2018 Tuesday, May 8, 2018 6 vs. 1 7:30 PM Major

Wednesday, April 11, 2018 1 vs. 3 7:30 PM Major Wednesday, May 9, 2018 5 vs. 4 7:30 PM Major

Thursday, April 12, 2018 5 vs. 6 7:30 PM Major Thursday, May 10, 2018 1 vs. 2 7:30 PM Major

Friday, April 13, 2018 2 vs. 4 7:30 PM Major Friday, May 11, 2018 3 vs. 5 7:30 PM Major

Saturday, April 14, 2018 3 vs. 6 1:30 PM Major Saturday, May 12, 2018 2 vs. 3 1:30 PM Major

Saturday, April 14, 2018 4 vs. 1 6:30 PM Major Saturday, May 12, 2018 4 vs. 6 6:30 PM Major

Date Visitors vs. Home Time Field Date Visitors vs. Home Time Field

Monday, April 16, 2018 4 vs. 5 5:30 PM Major Monday, May 14, 2018

Tuesday, April 17, 2018 2 vs. 3 5:30 PM Major Tuesday, May 15, 2018 6 vs. 1 7:30 PM Major

Wednesday, April 18, 2018 6 vs. 1 5:30 PM Major Wednesday, May 16, 2018 2 vs. 5 7:30 PM Major

Thursday, April 19, 2018 3 vs. 4 7:30 PM Major Thursday, May 17, 2018 1 vs. 4 7:30 PM Major

Friday, April 20, 2018 2 vs. 6 7:30 PM Major Friday, May 18, 2018 3 vs. 6 7:30 PM Major

Saturday, April 21, 2018 1 vs. 5 6:30 PM Major Saturday, May 19, 2018 4 vs. 5 6:30 PM Major

Date Visitors vs. Home Time Field Date Visitors vs. Home Time Field

Monday, April 23, 2018 2 vs. 1 7:30 PM Major Monday, May 21, 2018 1 vs. 5 7:30 PM Major

Tuesday, April 24, 2018 5 vs. 3 7:30 PM Major Tuesday, May 22, 2018 2 vs. 6 7:30 PM Major

Wednesday, April 25, 2018 6 vs. 4 7:30 PM Major Wednesday, May 23, 2018 3 vs. 4 7:30 PM Major

Thursday, April 26, 2018 3 vs. 1 7:30 PM Major Thursday, May 24, 2018 5 vs. 6 7:30 PM Major

Friday, April 27, 2018 6 vs. 5 7:30 PM Major Friday, May 25, 2018 1 vs. 3 7:30 PM Major

Saturday, April 28, 2018 4 vs. 2 6:30 PM Major Saturday, May 26, 2018 2 vs. 4 6:30 PM Major

WEST BROWNSVILLE LITTLE LEAGUE

2018 MAJOR BASEBALL SCHEDULE

No Game

No Game

No Game

MAJOR BASEBALL TEAMS AND MANAGERS

1 - RANGERS      (Manager: Rusty Brock) 4 - YANKEES        (Manager: Jaime Pena)

2 - ASTROS         (Manager: Michael Barron) 5 - WHITE SOX    (Manager: Israel Cano)

3 - TIGERS           (Manager: Roy Gonzalez) 6 - CUBS                (Manager: Jose Medellin)

 

No Game

No Game

No Game

UPDATED   4 / 03 / 18

MAJOR BASEBALL DIVISION NOTES:  
* All games will be started at their designated times (Both teams MUST have at least 9 players participating to have umpires for the game).

* If one team fails to field 9 players at the beginning of a game, then NO GAME may begin. The umpires will NOT BE ALLOWED to start the game. A 15 minute grace period may be given. 

* Time Limit is 2 hours. Once the time has expired, no NEW inning will begin. The official game time begins after the plate meeting, the Pledge of Allegiance & Little League pledge. 

* If time expires, the current inning needs to be completed (finish top & bottom of that inning); however 4 innings MUST have been completed to be considered a complete game. 

* Anytime in the game when a team can not field 9 players, then the umpires will not be allowed to continue the game. The game will need to be suspended; board will decide date to resume.

* Under NO CIRCUMSTANCE will a new inning beging after the 10:00pm curfew (any day). An inning shall be finished, but NO NEW INNING will be allowed to be started (not even ties).

* The 10 Run Rule (after 4 complete innings) & 15 Run Rule (after 3 complete innnings) WILL BE IN FULL EFFECT for the major division.

* Games will follow all Little League Rules & guidelines discussed during the Mandatory Managers/Coaches Meeting held on Wednesday 03/21/18 with the WBLL Chief Umpire.

* WBLL Chief Umpire (George H. Hinojosa, Jr.) will advise all managers of any significant updates/changes/modifactions to any playing rules for the major division. 

* Coaches, be sure that all parents receive a copy of this game schedule as soon as possible, so that they can make plans to have their child present for all games scheduled this season.                                  

* MAKE-UP games will be assigned to teams who require them for season completion. Make-up days are reserved solely for the Minor & Major Divisions. 


